1 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type: MKP DC-Link(Cylinder)
Ordering code: C30*
Date: September 2024
Version: 01
EMF 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information

Female M6: 5 N.m
Female M8: 6 N.m; Male M8 : 8 N.m
 Structure of ordering code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
C 3 0 1 2 2 4 7 7 K 3 2 M A 0 N 0 1
A B C D E F G H I J K
A： Capacitor series
C30
B： Rated voltage
如：122=12*102=1200V
C： Rated capacitance
如：477=47*107=470000000pF=470μF
D： Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%，K=±10%
E： Terminal center hole distance
32=32mm 50=50mm
F： Terminal shape
F=Screw hole M=Screw
G： Case material
A=Aluminum case P=Plastic case
H： Product features
0=Ordinary 1=Double 85
I： Metalized film
S=Safe film N=Non-safe film
J： Inner use
H： Serial number
4 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor C30*
Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC-Link(Cylinder)
Outline Drawing(Specific according to customer requirements)
Mounting hole distance and outer diameter of screw
D=76,86mm D=96mm D=116mm D=136mm
D1=12,14mm D1=12,14mm D1=14,16mm D1=14,16mm
P=32mm P=45mm P=50mm P=50mm
5 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor C30*
Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC-Link(Cylinder)
Technical data
CN
(μF)
D
(mm)
H
(mm)
Î
(A)
IMAX@45℃
@10KHz(A)
ESR(mΩ)
@10KHz
ESL
(nH)
Rth
(K/W)
WN
(J)
W
(kg)
Part number
UNDC 900V.dc, US 1350V.dc, Ur 200V
280 76 95 1172 41 1.9 ≤50 4.6 113 0.59
380 86 95 1591 47 1.8 ≤50 3.9 154 0.73
390 76 120 1203 41 2.1 ≤60 4.1 158 0.71
450 76 145 2397 58 1.2 ≤45 3.7 182 0.89
520 86 120 1604 47 1.9 ≤60 3.5 211 0.89
570 76 175 2386 60 1.3 ≤50 3.3 231 1.04
600 86 145 3197 64 1.1 ≤45 3.2 243 1.12
630 96 125 1943 53 1.8 ≤60 3.0 255 1.16
700 116 100 2930 60 1.6 ≤50 2.6 284 1.40
750 86 175 3140 66 1.2 ≤50 2.9 304 1.31
780 76 225 2406 62 1.4 ≤60 2.9 316 1.30
850 96 150 4529 71 1.1 ≤45 2.9 344 1.41
1000 116 125 3084 60 1.6 ≤60 2.3 405 1.67